Grampians National Park Road Report

Road Name
Asses Ears Road

Billywing Road
Brimpaen Road
Bullawin Road
Emmett Road
Flatrock Road
Glenelg River Road

Glenelg River Road
Glenelg River Road
Glenelg River Road
Glenelg River Road

Greens Creek Road
Halls Gap - Mt Zero
Road

Halls Gap - Mt Zero
Road

Halls Gap - Mt Zero
Road

Harrops Track

Jensens Road
Jimmy Creek Road
Lodge Road

Road Section

Mt Victory Rd — Boreang
Campground

Boreang Campground - Lodge Rd
Lodge Rd - Greens Creek Rd
Greens Creek Rd - Jensens Rd
Jensens Rd - Henty Highway

Halls Gap - Pines Rd
Pines Rd - Roses Gap Rd
Roses Gap Rd - Mt Zero

Red Rock Rd - Glenelg River Rd

Road Category
Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public
Public

Public
Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public
Public

Access
Type
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
4WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

Road
Surface
Gravel /
Rock

Gravel
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Road Comments
Status
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok,
Open Drive slow — hazard signage on creek crossing
Open ok
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok, The road has been graded at the Western
end, The road surface may be slippery after
rain.
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open ok
Open The track has been graded, A four wheel drive
vehicle is recommended.
Open Ok
Open Ok
Open Recent roadworks and rain have left the road

surface very slippery and rough in sections.
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MacKenzie Falls

Road

Mafeking Road Jimmy Crk Rd- Picnic Ground Rd
Mitchell Road

Mt Difficult Road Mt Victory Rd - Boroka Lookout
Mt William Road

Mt William Picnic

Ground Track

Olive Plantation

Road

Pohlner Road

Red Hill Road Back Rd - Glenelg River Rd.

Red Rock Road

Redman Track

Reed Lookout Road

Rose Creek Road

Serra Road Glenelg River Rd - Grampians Rd
Stapylton

Campground Road

Sundial Road

Syphon Road

Wonderland Road
Yarram Gap Road
Zumstein Track
(Shortcut)
Beehive Track

Black Range Road

Boundary Road
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VICTORIA

Public

Public
Public

Public
Public
Public

Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public
Public

Public
Public
Public

Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year

2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD
2WD

2WD
2WD

2WD

2WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

Bitumen

Bitumen

Bitumen
Gravel

Bitumen
Bitumen

Open

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open
Open
Closed
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

ok

ok

There is some erosion near the Southern end
creek crossing, Care needs to be taken when
crossing.

Okay but there are some potholes

Okay but there are some potholes

ok

ok

Ok

Ok

Ok, rough on creek crossing
The road surface is very rough
Ok

Ok

Good

Ok

ok

Collapsed culvert at one section, passable but
take extra care.

Ok

Good

ok

Some areas of surface erosion 4wd
recommended
Ok

ok
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Brim Springs Track
Outlet Track
Cassidy Gap Road
Cooinda Burrong
Road

Coppermine Track
Glenisla Crossing
Road

Golton South Track
Heatherlie Track
Henham Track
Henham Track
South

Hines Track

Mt Difficult Road Boroka Lookout - Lake Wartook
Old Mill Road

Oslers Track

Phillip Island Track

Pines Road

Rosea Track

Sawmill Track
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Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year

4WD

4WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

2WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

2WD

Sand /
Gravel

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Closed
Open
Open
Open

Open

ok

The track has been graded
Ok, 4x4 recommended

Ok

4x4 only.

Okay, some potholes

Pot holes

Okay watch for fallen trees
There are areas of surface erosion, 4wd only
ok

ok

Ok

potholes

Areas of severe erosion
may be slippery, 4x4 only.
ok

Ok

Ok
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Spears Road
Stony Creek Rd
Taylors Track-
(Burrong Shortcut)
Wallaby Rocks
Road
Yanganaginj Njawi
Track

Yarram Park Road
Billywing Track
Bellfield Fireline
Briggs Track
Burnt Hut Creek
Track

Chinaman Track
Fields Track
Flagstaff Track
Geerack Track
Goat Track
Homestead Track
Launders Track
Link Track

Parks

VICTORIA

Pohlner Rd - Smiths Rd

Healthy Parks
Healthy People’

Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
open all year
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure
Operational -
seasonal closure

2WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

2WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

4WD

open
open
Open
Open
Closed
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Good
Ok
No issue

Very rough

Ok
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Lynches Crossing Operational - 4WD Open Large potholes on track

Track seasonal closure
Matthews Track Operational - 4WD Open Large potholes on track
seasonal closure
Moora Track Operational - 4WD Open
seasonal closure
Mair Track Operational - 4WD Open
seasonal closure
Mt Cassell Fireline Operational - 4WD Open
seasonal closure
Muirfoot Track Operational - 4WD Open
Seasonal closure
Sanders Track Operational - 4WD Open
seasonal closure
Victoria Range Operational - 4WD Open There are some areas of erosion
Road seasonal closure

Further Information:
Please Note:

e The parks unsealed road network has become dry and dusty. Please drive to the conditions.

e Seasonal Gates are now open

e Strong winds have brought down trees and branches across some of the parks roads, While most of these have been cleared drivers are asked to take care.

o The Hut Creek Bridge, Cultivation Creek Bridge and Deep Creek Bridge on Harrops Track now have a bridge load limit placed on them, No vehicles heavier than
15 tonnes gross can travel across these bridges.

e The Redrock Creek bridge on Redrock Rd has a bridge load limit placed on it, No vehicles heavier than 5 tonnes gross can travel across these bridges.

e Lodge Rd has been graded, The surface is loose and slippery

e Redman Road has been closed due to rough road surface.

e Harrops Track has been graded, A four wheel drive vehicle is recommended for travel on this road.

e The Western end of Glenelg River Rd has been graded, The road surface may be loose and slippery.
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Further information can be obtained from Brambuk the National Park and Cultural Centre at Halls Gap.
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